ANSAS

Garden City Fleld Office Phone: {620) 276-2901

2508 Johns Street Dg])fitlhle:g]l of Agriculture Fax: (620) 276-9315
Garden Clty, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Water Resources www.agriculture ks.gov
Tackie MeClaskey, Secretry Sam Brownback, CGoverner

[avid W, Bacficld. Chief Fagineer
Mickael AL Meyer. Water Commissioner

October 17, 2016

BUTCH & RUDY NALLY
19604 1 RD
PIERCEVILLE KS 67868

RE: Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 11927

Dear Mr. Nally:

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Point of
Diversion for the above referenced file. This order modifies the authorized well location under the
referenced file. This order modifies the original document; it should be recorded at the County
Register of Deeds.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations
specified in this order. The diversion works should be completed and reported to the Division of
Water Resources by December 31, 2016. Enclosed is a form for this purpose, along with other
information for reference.,

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide
information required on the annual water use report,

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer
within 15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the
enclosed Certificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you
could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

A (N

Thomas P. Makens

Assistant Water Commissioner
TPM:tpm
Enclosures
GMD#3




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

e
On this | 6 day of October 2016, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of
Application to Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No. 11927 dated October 17,
2016 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

BUTCH & RUDY NALLY
19604 1 RD
PIERCEVILLE KS 67868

Copy provided to GMD#3

NN

Division of Water Resources




. Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

D‘Evision of Water Resources APPUCATION FOR APP ROVAL
Flold Office for your area. TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
Topffeka - (785)293—5733 USE AND/OR THE
Stafford -- (620) 234-5311
Stockon - (183)425,6787 POINT OF DIVERSION STATE OF KANSAS

Garden Cily -- (620) 276-2901
htip:/fagrculture ks.govidwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions, If change in point of divarsion is greater
than 100 feel, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed

point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

File No, 11927

Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both):

[1 Place of Use Point of Diversion I
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply is: B4 Groundwater [.] Surface water

Name and address of Applicant: RUDY NALLY

18604 1 RD PIERCEVILLE KS 67868

Phone Number: ( ) Email address:

Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: ) EUGENE & R JOHN NALLY

19604 1 RD PIERCEVILLE RS 67868

Phone Number: ( ) Email address:

The presently authorized place of use is;
Owner of Land ---- NAME: 1 EUGENE & R JOHN NALLY

ADDRESS: 19604 1 RD PIERCEVILLE KS 67868

{H there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

Sec. Twp. Range || NEY | NW | SWis | SE% f NEY | NWY | SWH | SEX || NEY | Nwu | SWi | SEY [l NEX | Nw4 | swi | sEY

NE ¥ NW 1 SWi SE% TOTAL
ACRES

4.

If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land - NAME: no change to acres

ADDRESS:

{If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NE% NW¥% SWi SE4 TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NEY | NWY | SWi I SEv f| NEM | Nww | sWr | SE% | NEY | nwv | swis | sEx | NE% | Nwss | swis | sEw ACRES
L
For Office Use Only: Code Fee $ 2.0  TR# Receipf Date (‘/234 s Checktt 524G

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 1 File No.




5 | Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the ne Quarter of the ne Quarter
of Section 15 , Township 26 South, Range 30 W,
in Gray County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of seclion.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 1 GPS 40860 feet North 2603 feet West)

1 This point will not be changed  [X] This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)

Onein the ne Quarter of the ne Quarter of the nw Quarter
of Section 15 __» Township 26 South, Range 30 W,
in Gray County, Kansas, ___ 6275 _ feet North __3271 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet) 33

This pointis: [] Additional Well [ Geo Center _List other water rights that will use this point

6. | Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarler
of Section , Township South, Range {E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet North feel West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well {feet)

{DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

] This point will not be changed  [] This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: {Complete only if change is requested)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range {(E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet Norih feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth {feet)

This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

7.  Why do you need a new point of diversion? 13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 100
{ﬁetdof the egislling point of divetrhsion, irgdicale its ifocation on
e diagram below In relation to the existing point of diversion.
old well needs o be replaced: (PLEASE NOTE: The “X" In center of diagram below
represents presently authorized point of diversion.)
Motth
8. ifawell is the test hole log attached? [X Yes [ No 100 50 0 50 100
. SERREERRARSRRNERRERS
9. When do you propose to complete the new point of B . _ .
diversion? =0 L N — N - -
october 1, 2016 ~ - .
10. I the point of diversion is a well: - - -
o paint of dversions & W8 West 0111111 0X1 1111110 East
{(a) What are you going to do with the old well? ~ - ]
plug 11} MY _ U 11
{b) When will this be done? 2016 [ - -
b ntireadi o
11. Groundwater Management District  recommendation 100 60 SU . 50 100
N ouin
attached? [ Yes No Scale i L 100°
. 13b. Hf the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than
12, Assisted by lom 100 feet but within 1320 feet from the existing point of

diversion, altach a topographic map or aerlal photograph.
For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic)
within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface
walker sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner(s) one-half mile downsiream and one-half mile
upstream from your properly fines.

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 2 File No.



14. if the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

{a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[T Yes [ No {if no, all owners must sign this application. }

(b) Wilt the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use Identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
[ Yes [INo (if yes, all owners must sign this application.)

{c) If this applicalion is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to properly, public health or safety?
[1Yes I No {If no, all owners musl sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change In point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent {altach nolarized statement authorizing representation),

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. I further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complste.

?#\-&DQN Ql‘;"‘f’ . Kansas, this & ? lgi"Ndayof SEPTEM@&@ , 20 /é :

{Owner) {Spouse}
,'7 /s 44
// // /W Print) {Please Print)
£ 1y A
[/ i Y 4 ﬂ {Owner) {Spouse)
4 (Please Print) {Please Print)
{Owner) {Spouse)
(Please Print) {Please Print)
State of Kansas . E ss
County of {?NW{\?

I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this Q.Mﬁ‘é”day of

(09 Sonty it e foegong L —
S = £3 ﬁOIAIgA l;lﬂ}?gglhmate of Kansas A | S

I ESHE vy appt. Evp. %ﬁ@?@ {/ /ﬁ){j Wi Mﬁxﬁféf

Y bEid Notary Publi
My Commission Expires é?‘“é Lf“’"f oziry ! EC

PO

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED, To be complete, all of the epplicable porticns of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be Included; signatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized: and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

EEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

{1} Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet orfess . .. ... ... .. 00 $100,
{2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feel . . ... ... ..o vur e . $200 1
(3} Appiicationto changethe place of USe . . ... ... . . $200 |

DWR 1-121 {Revised 06/16/2014) Page 3 Flle No.



SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority. of K.8.A.~82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-14-3 and other applicable
rovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A: 82a-701 el. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,
AR, 5-1-1 et.seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the

terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 11827 .-<,. ~ . -+ :

1.

2.

10.
11,

A change application was received on __S EPTEMEEIZ, 2.8 2016 requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file humber be changed as described in the application.

On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized Flace(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown
on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use.  [] Applicable [5Gt Applicable

The change in point of diversion shall not impair existin rights and shall be limited to the same source or soyrces of waler as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorize by this summary order shall be located within a SEQO foot
radius of the authorized point(s} of diversion. '@iAppﬁc_abie - [} Not Applicable

The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall-not actually be located more than feet from the previoustly
authorized point(s) of diversion.  [J Appiicabie F4'Not Applicable

As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diver‘sion‘is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance
with KA.R. 5-6-13. P Applicable " [TI'Not Applicable” "~ '

The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 2017, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated
and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5+1-12. - As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.AR. 5-
3-5¢, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the tolal quantily of water diverted
annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

Applicable ] Not Applicable

Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 204 71 or within any
authorized extension of ime. By March 1, 20| £the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction or the works for
diversion has been completed, on the form pruvided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.

Eﬂ{s;nlicable {1 Not Applicable .

The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. EHApplicable [ Not Applicable

All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5¢. E}Applicable [] Not Applicable

Additional Conditions are attached. ' [[] Yes N0

In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized pEace(sJ of use of
waler appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supptemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these J)rovisions may
result In civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A, 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order

FOR QFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION APPROVED AND

You have the right to a hearing in accordance with K.AR, 5.14-3 SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

before this Summary Order becomes final action of the Kansas

Department of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing must be

filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, ,,f“”/// f .

Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park By: R e N
Drive, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date . Duly Authorized Designes of the Chief Engineer

shown on the Cerlificate of Service altached herelo. Ifahearing . {y’ )

is not requested in accordance with KAR. 5-14-3, this Summary (Print Name); TL»\Q M P \AOHN
Order will become effective on the 1567 day after the date shown Division of Waler Resources - Kansas Depariment of Agriculture
on the Certificate of Service.

Date of lssuance:  Octogdr VT, 2o

For Use by Regisler of Deeds

Stale of Kansas )
- ) 85
County of fﬁwfm J )

Acknowledged before%e on f\kﬁlﬁim\ {7 201k
. 2
by _ 1 hconas Y \\\\c\ B

Signature: &hg \\<M.s;= s

2 AA i

SUE KEENY
My Appointment Explres
June 8, 2018

My corlnmission expire i T e
{Notary Seal)

DWR 1-121 {Revised 06/16/2014) Page 4 File No.
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~ Eﬁﬁ“ﬁ“"%‘“ A79-2289

VVEIEL I & PUMP

PO BOX 692, Garden City, Kansas 67846

(620)275-1920

Owner Name: Naily Land & Cattle Date: 9/16
Address: 19602 1 Road Test Hole: 4-16
City, St. Zip: Pierceville, KS 67868 Driller: Soukup
GPS: N 37.79485 W 100.58984
Contact #: Rudy (620-338-1666) Dig Safe#16445029
Location; NW 4 15-26-30 Gray County Static Water Level About:207’
From Oid Well: About ¥ Mile NW Total Depth: 3 g Lf 4
20" S p
FROM: TO: STRATA;
0 2 | Top Soil
2 34 | Sandy Brown Clay
34 54 | Fine Sand
54 70 | Brown Clay, Gypsum With Few Fine Sand Streaks
70 102 | Coarse Sand Small to Medium Gravel {Loose)
102 122 | Medium to Coarse Sand Small to Medium Grave! {Loose)
122 132 | Medium to Coarse Sand Small to Medium Gravel, Few Small Cemented Streaks
132 138 | Brown Clay With Gypsum Streaks
138 176 | Brown Clay With Gypsum Streaks, Few Small Fine Sand Streaks
176 182 | Coarse Sand Smail Gravel (Loose)
182 185 | Coarse Sand Small Gravel With Brown Clay Streaks
185 198 | Coarse Sand Some Small Gravel {Loose)
198 206 | Brown Sandy Clay, Few Coarse Sand Streaks
206 214 | Brown Clay Few Small Very Fine Sand Streaks
214 217 | Brown Clay
217 223 | Very Fine to Fine Sand Brown Clay Mix 50/50
223 242 | Brown Clay
242 248 | Very Fine to Fine Sand Brown Clay Mix 50/50
248 256 | Very Fine to Fine Sand Few Very Small Brown Clay Streaks
256 262 | Coarse Sand Small Gravel With Brown Gravel (Loose)
262 266 | Brown Clay (Flaky)
266 268 | Medium to Coarse Sand Small Gravel, Brown Rock and White Broken Rock Chips
268 274 | Brown Clay With Medium to Coarse Sand Small Grave! Brown Rock
274 314 | Coarse Sand Smali Gravel With Brown Rock White Broken Rock {Loose-Clean)
{NOTE: A couple of smali hard ledges 3"to 6" in dépth) {Sample has flaky Brown Clay in
it from the top 262’- 266)
314 316 | Yellow Soap Stone A
316 Black Shale PV S -y
PPV
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Phone: (620) 276-2901

Garden City Fleld Office Denartment of Asricul
2508 Johns Street epartment of Agriculture Fax; {620) 276-9315

Garden Clty, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Water Resonrces veww. agriculiure ks.gov
Jackie MeClaskey, Secretary Sam Brownback, Governor

Pavid W, Baficld, Clief Cugiacer
Michael A, Meyer, Water Commissioner

September 28, 2016

MYRON C SCHMIDT
4903 ORD
INGALLS KS 67853-9230

RE: Water Right 11927

This is to advise you that Rudy Nally has filed an application for approval of the Chief
Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the point
of diversion under the above referenced application.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

You are notified on this proposed change in point of diversion so that you may furnish
this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit. Such comments or
other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter,

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an
appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when
you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,
Thomas P, Makens

Environmental Scientist IT1

pc: GMD#3




Garden City Field Office Phone: (620) 276-2301

2508 Johns Street Department of Agriculture Fax: {620) 276-9315
Garden Cily, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Water Resources www.agriculture ks.gov
Jackie MeClaskey. Secretary Sam Brownback. Governor

David W, Barficld. Chief Engineer
MHehae] A, Meyer, Water Commissioner

October 13, 2016
Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No 3
409 Campus Drive, Suite 106
Garden City KS 67846
Re: Water Right file number 11927
Dear Mr. Norquest;

Rudy Nally has applied to relocate the well authorized by the above water right number.
There is one neighboring well within %4 mile of the requested.

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to allow you time to review
and provide a recommendation if you feel one is warranted. ‘

Thank you and as always feel free to call or write us at any time,
Sincerely;
Thomas P Makens

TPM:tpm
enc



WATER AMANAGEMENT /—~ Southwest Kansas

FOR SOUTHWEST

KANSAS Groundwater Management District No. 3
f“‘\’““"_\_’\/v'/ 2009 E. Spruce Street

I EH  GMD3 Garden City, Kansas 67846

i e (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax

AR {J www.gmd3.org

October 17, 2016

Thomas P, Makens S T
Division of Water Resources RECVED
2508 N Johns Street
Garden City, Kansas 67846 0CT 17 2046

Garden Giby Field Office
o ) ) . Division of Water Resources
RE: Application for Change in Point of Diversion

Water Right, File No, 11,927
Dear Thoinas:

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water right. The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed distance moved and well spacing is in accordance

with K.ALR, 5-23-3, It is therefore recommended that the application be approved at this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a recommendation, If
you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

Jason L, Norquest
Assistant Manager

Serving Southwest Kansas Sincel976




